
Brennwerte 2026

GasNZV, § 40 Abs. 1 Nr. 7

Zustandszahl 22 mbar 0,9649

25 mbar 0,9677

50 mbar 0,9911

Monatsbrennwert

RLM-Kunden SLP-Kunden

Monat Hon (kWh/m³) von bis Hon (kWh/m³)

Januar 11,537 01.01. 31.01. 11,503

Februar 01.01. 28.02.

März 01.01. 31.03.

April 01.01. 30.04.

Mai 01.01. 31.05.

Juni 01.01. 30.06.

Juli 01.01. 31.07.

August 01.01. 31.08.

September 01.01. 30.09.

Oktober 01.01. 31.10.

November 01.01. 30.11.

Dezember 01.01. 31.12.



Brennwerte 2025

GasNZV, § 40 Abs. 1 Nr. 7

Zustandszahl 22 mbar 0,9649

25 mbar 0,9677

50 mbar 0,9911

Monatsbrennwert

RLM-Kunden SLP-Kunden

Monat Hon (kWh/m³) von bis Hon (kWh/m³)

Januar 11,473 01.01. 31.01. 11,497

Februar 11,469 01.01. 28.02. 11,488

März 11,495 01.01. 31.03. 11,482

April 11,483 01.01. 30.04. 11,484

Mai 11,484 01.01. 31.05. 11,484

Juni 11,453 01.01. 30.06. 11,484

Juli 11,550 01.01. 31.07. 11,483

August 11,485 01.01. 31.08. 11,485

September 11,476 01.01. 30.09. 11,485

Oktober 11,531 01.01. 31.10. 11,485

November 11,544 01.01. 30.11. 11,489

Dezember 11,550 01.01. 31.12. 11,496


	Folie 1:   Brennwerte 2026  GasNZV, § 40 Abs. 1 Nr. 7



